

RCA No. 3/2024

Pammy Kohli

v.

Binti Kohli

15.01.2024

Fresh regular appeal has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Sh. Abhinay Gupta, counsel for appellant.

Heard and perused.

Let notice of the appeal be issued to respondent on filing of PF RC etc. through all modes, returnable for **01.03.2024**.

Let notice of the application of condonation of delay be also issued to respondent for the said date.

Trail court record be called for the date fixed.

(Purva Sareen),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/15.01.2024