

21.05.2024

Present: Sh. Abhinay Gupta, counsel for appellant.
Sh. Gaurav Sharma, counsel for respondent.

Time sought by counsel for respondent for addressing the arguments.

Heard and allowed.

To come up for final arguments on 26.07.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
21.05.2024