

26.07.2024

Present: None for appellant.
Proxy counsel for respondent.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for respondent as main counsel is not available today.

Moreover, none has appeared on behalf of appellant also. It is already 12.05 pm.

In view of the same, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed i.e. final arguments on 02.09.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
26.07.2024

12.10 pm

At this stage, Sh. Abhinay Gupta, counsel for appellant has appeared. He is apprised about proceedings and NDOH.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
26.07.2024