

08.10.2024

Present: None for appellant.

Counsel for respondent.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff. No adverse order is being passed today.

Matter is adjourned for purpose fixed i.e. arguments on 14.11.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
08.10.2024

11.15 AM

At this stage, Sh. Abhinay Gupta, counsel for appellant has appeared. He is apprised about the proceedings and NDOH.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
08.10.2024