

06.02.2025

File taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared holiday due to General Elections 2025 in Legislative Assembly of NCT of Delhi vide notification no.04/G-4/Gen.-I/DHC dated 31.01.2025.

Present: Sh. Abhinay Gupta, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Sharma, counsel for defendant.

No adverse order is being passed today.

Ld. Counsel for defendants seeks adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today. Adjournment not opposed by the counsel for plaintiff.

At request, be put up for final arguments on 16.04.2025.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
06.02.2025