

16.04.2025

Present: Sh. Abhinay, counsel for appellant.

None for respondent.

No adverse order is being passed.

To come up for appearance of respondent and final arguments
on **16.05.2025**.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.04.2025