

16.05.2025

Present: Sh. Abhinay Gupta, counsel for appellant.

None for respondent.

Part arguments address by counsel for appellant.

Issue court notice to respondent as well as his counsel for
NDOH.

Put up for further arguments on **15.07.2025**.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.05.2025

11.55 AM

At this stage, Ms. Sapna Gupta, counsel for defendant has
appeared **through VC**. She is apprised about the proceedings and NDOH.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.05.2025