

22 RCA DJ 3/24
PAMMY KOHLI Vs. BINTI KOHLI

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. Abhinay Gupta, Counsel for appellant.

Sh. Gaurav Tripathi, Proxy Counsel for respondent.

Adjournment sought by the proxy counsel for defendant as the main counsel is not available.

Adjournment granted.

Put up for arguments on **04.08.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
15.07.2025