

24 RCA DJ 3/24
PAMMY KOHLI Vs. BINTI KOHLI

04.08.2025

Present: Sh.Abhinay Gupta, Counsel for appellant.
Counsel for respondent.

Adjournment sought on behalf of counsel for Respondent.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity given to both the parties to address final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on **03.09.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
04.08.2025