

32 RCA DJ 3/24
PAMMY KOHLI Vs. BINTI KOHLI

26.09.2025

Present : Sh. Abhinay Gupta, Counsel for appellant.
Proxy Counsel for respondent.

Time sought on behalf of respondent as main Counsel is not available today.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for final argument on **28.11.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
26.09.2025