

36 RCA DJ 3/24
PAMMY KOHLI Vs. BINTI KOHLI

16.03.2026

Present : None for Appellant.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent.

Written submissions filed on behalf of defendant.

At request, matter is adjourned for final arguments on

25.05.2026.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.03.2026