

24 RCA DJ 3/24
PAMMY KOHLI Vs. BINTI KOHLI

25.05.2026

Present : Sh. Abhinay Gupta and Ms. Vyomika Mutreja, Ld. Counsels
for appellant.

Sh. Aman Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2.

At request, put up for final arguments on **08.07.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
25.05.2026